20th FEDERATION CUP NATIONAL Sr ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-2016
KANTEERVA STADIUM, BENGALURU (KARNATAKA) *28th TO 30th APRIL 2016 *

Event # 1 MENS 100m

TIME=18.20 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:ABDUL N.QURESHI NEW DELHI 10.30 2010
% M.R.:PIYUSH KUMAR DELHI 10.35 MAR-04

FINAL
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Semi Final-1
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Semi Final-2

A W N

JYOTISANKAR DEBNATH

KRISHNAKUMAR SA RANE

M D ABDUL QURESHI
AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK
VIDYASAGAR S
GOKULA KRISHNAN
TAJINDER CHAHAL
SAFIKUL MONDAL
SHALIN PATEL

AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK
M D ABDUL QURESHI
SAFIKUL MONDAL
WAYNE STEVEN PEPPIN
JOSEPH JOE

AKHIL JAKHMOLA
BOPANNA GN

ANESH R

KRISHNAKUMAR SA RANE

SHALIN PATEL
TAJINDER CHAHAL

SHAMEERMON NAZEEMA MANZIL

*~%~* FINAL RESULTS *~*~*

36
303
353
332
324
443

35
502
150

332
353
502
446
265
470
223
52

303
150
35
273

15/08/87
25/03/88
25/02/88
14/11/92
10/06/92
08/07/94
15/11/92
08/07/96
19/12/93

14/11/92
25/02/88
08/07/96
02/09/83
22/02/97
15/12/97
29/03/89
11/04/92

25/03/88
19/12/93
15/11/92
20/10/83

BIHAR
MAHARASHTRA
ONGC

ODISHA

NAVY

TAMIL NADU
BIHAR

WEST BENGAL
GUJARAT

ODISHA

ONGC

WEST BENGAL
TAMIL NADU
KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
KARNATAKA

BSF

MAHARASHTRA
GUJARAT
BIHAR

KERALA

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s

+1.2m/s

+2.0m/s
+2.0m/s
+2.0m/s

+2.0m/s

10.41
10.44
10.50
10.51
10.60
10.75
10.79
10.87
10.88

10.26
10.49
10.62
10.65
10.90
10.94
11.10
11.14

10.40
10.55
10.57
10.63

*NR
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Semi Final-3
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Heat-1
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Heat-2

a b~ wWwN

GANESH BHAUSAHE SATPUTE

NAGARAJ B G
VELLADURAI PANDIAN
AKASHDEEP SINGH

JYOTISANKAR DEBNATH
VIDYASAGAR S
GOKULA KRISHNAN
VIKAS GULIA

JITHESH KUMAR V V
VIPIN KUMAR

MANISH MANISH
SANJAY V

JYOTISANKAR DEBNATH
GOKULA KRISHNAN
AKASHDEEP SINGH
VELLADURAI PANDIAN
AIYAPPA KM

RUSHAB SANJEEV SHAH
RAVINDAR KHASA
SHANU CHOPRA

YESU RAJ

HARISH KUMAR

JOSEPH JOE
BOPANNA GN
ANESH R

AASHISH METHWANI
AJAY SINGH
ARPINDER SINGH

304
218
455
374

36
324
443
173
278

37

13
233

36
443
374
455
225
231
174
118
323
124

265
223
52
283
197
358

25/11/80
05/05/82
06/02/91
15/05/95

15/08/87
10/06/92
08/07/94
31/03/91
11/03/91
15/09/93
17/09/93
02/01/90

15/08/87
08/07/94
15/05/95
06/02/91
09/03/91
09/03/96
09/11/93
07/09/91
03/03/91
14/01/95

22/02/97
29/03/89
11/04/92
22/07/93
20/09/94
30/12/92

MAHARASHTRA
KARNATAKA
TELANGANA
PUBJAB

BIHAR

NAVY

TAMIL NADU
HARYANA
KERALA
BIHAR

AIR FORCE
KARNATAKA

BIHAR
TAMIL NADU
PUBJAB
TELANGANA
KARNATAKA
KARNATAKA
HARYANA
DELHI

NAVY

DELHI

KERALA
KARNATAKA

BSF

MADHYA PRADESH
HARYANA

ONGC

+2.0m/s
+2.0m/s
+2.0m/s

+2.0m/s

+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s

+1.0m/s

+1.6m/s
+1.6m/s
+1.6m/s
+1.6m/s
+1.6m/s
+1.6m/s
+1.6m/s
+1.6m/s

+1.6m/s

+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s

+1.0m/s

10.81
10.83
10.83
10.91

10.50
10.50
10.62
10.74
10.79
10.83
10.83

DQ

10.63
10.72
10.95
10.98
11.04
11.08
11.12
11.21
11.39

DNS

11.11
11.18
11.20
12.82
12.83

DNS



Heat-3
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Heat-4
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Heat-5
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T BALAMURUGAN
SANDEEP KHANNA
MUKESH PATHAK
CH SUDHAKAR

AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK

M D ABDUL QURESHI

SAFIKUL MONDAL

TAJINDER CHAHAL

MANISH MANISH

AKHIL JAKHMOLA

MANINDER DEEP SINGH MANGAT
AJAYVEER SINGH

ABHAY SINGH BANGARI

KRISHNAKUMAR SA RANE
SHALIN PATEL

GANESH BHAUSAHE SATPUTE
WAYNE STEVEN PEPPIN
INDERJEET SINGH...
KARANDEEP SINGH

KEVIN KOSHY RAJAN
JYOTHIPRASAD T K
MEHAKPREET SINGH

SHAMEERMON NAZEEMA MANZIL
NAGARAJ B G

VIKAS GULIA

RENJITH KG

ARVINDER SINGH

PRAVEEN DOLIA

437
121
132
457

332
353
502
35
13
470
373
91
115

303
150
304
446
398
391
228
277
362

273
218
173
269
375
172

05/08/88
11/01/89
07/05/89
18/05/97

14/11/92
25/02/88
08/07/96
15/11/92
17/09/93
15/12/97
15/05/95
19/12/80
18/03/95

25/03/88
19/12/93
25/11/80
02/09/83
10/04/91
12/09/91
21/12/81
07/12/96
26/03/95

20/10/83
05/05/82
31/03/91
07/07/88
08/06/90
15/07/94

TAMIL NADU
DELHI
DELHI
TELANGANA

ODISHA
ONGC

WEST BENGAL

BIHAR
AIR FORCE

UTTAR PRADESH

PUBJAB
CRPF
DELHI

MAHARASHTRA

GUJARAT

MAHARASHTRA

TAMIL NADU
PUBJAB
PUBJAB
KARNATAKA
KERALA
ONGC

KERALA
KARNATAKA
HARYANA
KERALA

BSF
HARYANA

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s

+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s
+1.0m/s

+1.0m/s

+0.7mls
+0.7m/s
+0.7mls
+0.7m/s
+0.7mls

+0.7m/s

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

10.35
10.64
10.76
10.89
10.91
11.03
11.28
11.67

DNS

10.61
10.70
10.77
10.78
11.10
11.35
11.36

DNS

DNS

10.89
10.94
10.95
11.21
11.26
12.87



Heat-6
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NIKIL PETER DSILVA
GAURAVDEEP SINGH BHATTI
RAHUL R

VIDYASAGAR S

JITHESH KUMAR V V

SANJAY V

VIPIN KUMAR

GURKARAN SINGH

DEEPAK YADAV

MUKESH PATHAK

JOSEPH MATTATHIL GEORGE
GANESH S

Event # 2 MENS 200m

TIME=16.35 Hrs

30/04/2016

# N.R.:DHRAMBIR SINGH WUHAN 20.66 2015
% M.R.:ANAND MENEZES AP 20.79 JUN-02

FINAL
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Semi Final-1

DHARMBIR SINGH
SANJEET ..
VIDYASAGAR S
MOHAN KUMAR
VIKAS GULIA

SANJAY V
VELLADURAI PANDIAN
MUKESH KUMAR

DHARMBIR SINGH
MOHAN KUMAR
VIKAS GULIA

222
206
322

324
278
233
37
135
145
321
271
229

198
167
324
348
173
233
455
43

198
348
173

21/11/96
04/04/97
25/09/92

10/06/92
11/03/91
02/01/90
15/09/93
09/11/91
25/12/91
03/02/91
26/02/87
06/12/91

10/12/90
26/01/95
10/06/92
14/12/96
31/03/91
02/01/90
06/02/91
22/09/93

10/12/90
14/12/96
31/03/91

KARNATAKA
HARYANA
NAVY

NAVY
KERALA
KARNATAKA
BIHAR
DELHI

DELHI

NAVY
KERALA
KARNATAKA

HARYANA
HARYANA
NAVY

ONGC
HARYANA
KARNATAKA
TELANGANA
BSF

HARYANA
ONGC
HARYANA

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

DNF
DNS
DNS

10.62
10.78
10.88
10.92
11.31
11.44
11.66

DNS

DNS

21.02
21.32
21.33
21.51
21.58
21.92
21.99
22.39

21.09
21.77
21.92
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Semi Final-2

Semi Final-3
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Heat-1
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SWAPNIL MANKAR

AKSHAY PRAKASH KHOT
VIJAY SINGH BANGARI
SALEEM SHEKH
GAURAVDEEP SINGH BHATTI

VIDYASAGAR S
MUKESH KUMAR
ROMAL SINGH
VIPIN KUMAR
PRAVEEN DOLIA
PAUL JOSEPH
ROHIT CHAHAL
TAJINDER CHAHAL

SANJEET ..
VELLADURAI PANDIAN
SANJAY V

GURKARAN SINGH
HARJINDER SINGH
INDERJEET SINGH
JOSEPH JOE

RAHUL G PILLAI

SANJAY V

PAUL JOSEPH
SWAPNIL MANKAR
SALEEM SHEKH
INDERJEET SINGH
ARVINDER SINGH
PARMINDER SINGH

298 09/12/94
296 05/07/94
116 02/06/95
232 12/05/96
206 04/04/97

324 10/06/92
43 22/09/93
416 22/02/96
37 15/09/93
172 15/07/94
7 24/06/92
169 13/09/93
35 15/11/92

167 26/01/95
455 06/02/91
233 02/01/90
135 09/11/91
382 19/07/90
383 22/11/92
265 22/02/97
260 04/04/90

233 02/01/90
7 24/06/92
298 09/12/94
232 12/05/96
383 22/11/92
375 08/06/90
62 30/04/90

MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA
DELHI
KARNATAKA
HARYANA

NAVY

BSF
RAJASTHAN
BIHAR
HARYANA
AIR FORCE
HARYANA
BIHAR

HARYANA
TELANGANA
KARNATAKA
DELHI
PUBJAB
PUBJAB
KERALA
KERALA

KARNATAKA
AIR FORCE
MAHARASHTRA
KARNATAKA
PUBJAB

BSF
CHHATISGARH

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

22.39
22.94
23.32
23.35

DNS

22.16
22.50
23.14
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

21.54
22.02
22.05
22.49
23.00
23.30

DNS

DNS

21.96
22.14
22.32
23.01
23.06

DNS

DNS



Heat-2
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Heat-3

Heat-4
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HANNY RAR

JOSEPH MATTATHIL GEORGE

TAJINDER CHAHAL
VIKAS GULIA

AKSHAY PRAKASH KHOT

VIJAY SINGH BANGARI
MAHESH KUMAR
AJAYVEER SINGH
VIKASH KUMAR
HITESH DESHWAL
MAHAVIR SINGH

SANJEET ..

JOSEPH JOE

RAHUL G PILLAI
ANESH R
SWARANJEET SINGH
NIKIL PETER DSILVA
JYOTHIPRASAD T K
GANESH S

AJAY SINGH

DHARMBIR SINGH
MOHAN KUMAR
VIDYASAGAR S
VELLADURAI PANDIAN
VIPIN KUMAR
HARJINDER SINGH

GAURAVDEEP SINGH BHATTI
AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK

191
271

35
173
296
116
408

91
187
406
200

167
265
260
52
395
222
277
229
197

198
348
324
455
37
382
206
332

02/03/93
26/02/87

15/11/92
31/03/91
05/07/94
02/06/95
25/09/95
19/12/80
12/12/96
02/01/92
31/12/93

26/01/95
22/02/97
04/04/90
11/04/92
10/11/91
21/11/96
07/12/96
06/12/91
20/09/94

10/12/90
14/12/96
10/06/92
06/02/91
15/09/93
19/07/90
04/04/97
14/11/92

HARYANA
KERALA

BIHAR
HARYANA

MAHARASHTRA

DELHI
RAJASTHAN
CRPF
HARYANA
RAJASTHAN
HARYANA

HARYANA
KERALA
KERALA

BSF

PUBJAB
KARNATAKA
KERALA
KARNATAKA
HARYANA

HARYANA
ONGC

NAVY
TELANGANA
BIHAR
PUBJAB
HARYANA
ODISHA

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

DNS
DNS

21.95
22.00
22.44
23.00
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

21.97
22.79
22.91
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

20.93
21.56
21.59
22.14
22.77
22.88
27.51

DNS



Heat-5
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M D ABDUL QURESHI

MUKESH KUMAR
GURKARAN SINGH
ROHIT CHAHAL
ROMAL SINGH
PRAVEEN DOLIA
PANKAJ MALIK
ANOOP D
SHAREEF K
BOPANNA GN

Event # 3 MENS 400m

TIME=17:30 Hrs

29/04/2016

# N.R.:K.M. BINU ATHENS 45.48 20/08/04
% M.R.:P. RAMCHANDRAN TN 45.66 JUN-02

FINAL
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Semi Final-1

a » 0N

AROKIARAJIV S
MUHAMMED ANAS YAHIYA
KUNHUMUHAMMED P
DHARUN A

SACHIN ROBY JOSE

LALIT MATHUR

MOHAN KUMAR

SUMIT KUMAR

MUHAMMED ANAS YAHIYA
LALIT MATHUR

SUMIT KUMAR

NAGARAJ KUDUBHAVI
PRASHANT KUMAR

353

43
135
169
416
172
508
259
268
223

447
281
31
435
15
190
348
30

281
190
30
28
422

25/02/88

22/09/93
09/11/91
13/09/93
22/02/96
15/07/94

14/03/94
11/01/89
29/03/89

22/05/91
17/09/94
05/03/87
31/12/96
27/04/92
18/12/94
14/12/96
05/05/93

17/09/94
18/12/94
05/05/93
01/06/90
06/06/90

ONGC

BSF

DELHI
HARYANA
RAJASTHAN
HARYANA
CHANDIGARH
KERALA
KERALA
KARNATAKA

TAMIL NADU
KERALA
ARMY
TAMIL NADU
AIR FORCE
HARYANA
ONGC
ARMY

KERALA
HARYANA
ARMY
ARMY
RSPB

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

DNS

22.31
22.49
22.66
22.97
24.60
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

45.47 *NR
45.75
46.08
46.30
46.92
47.03
47.20
47.25

45.76
46.74
47.08
48.00
48.37



Semi Final-2
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Semi Final-3
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Heat-1
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VIKAS CHANDRAN
AMAN AULUCK
PRAVISHANKAR P

AROKIARAJIV S
KUNHUMUHAMMED P
MOHAN KUMAR
NOAH NIRMAL TOM
AMAL RAJ

K RAJA

SAJIN V

JAIMON KC

DHARUN A

SACHIN ROBY JOSE
ALEX A

JITHU BABY

AMOJ JACOB
KAMBERDEEP SINGH
VIKAS SINGH

MOHAMED IMRAN ARAFATH

AROKIARAJIV S
AMOJ JACOB

MOHAMED IMRAN ARAFATH

PRAVISHANKAR P
MALIKRAM DURVE
VIJAY SINGH BANGARI
PANKAJ MALIK
ANOOP D

168
84

447
31
348
22
275
87
23
76

435
15

312
120
390
139
499

447
120
499
84
74
116
508
259

31/05/90
22/12/96
18/04/87

22/05/91
05/03/87
14/12/96
13/11/94
18/12/90
11/10/88
28/01/91
25/05/88

31/12/96
27/04/92
03/09/94
01/04/93
02/05/98
12/06/95
01/05/90
23/08/91

22/05/91
02/05/98
23/08/91
18/04/87
16/09/88
02/06/95

14/03/94

AIR FORCE
HARYANA
CRPF

TAMIL NADU
ARMY
ONGC

AIR FORCE
KERALA
CRPF

AIR FORCE
CRPF

TAMIL NADU
AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE
NAVY

DELHI

PUBJAB

DELHI

WEST BENGAL

TAMIL NADU
DELHI

WEST BENGAL
CRPF

CRPF

DELHI
CHANDIGARH
KERALA

49.32
DNS
DNS

46.16
46.58
47.01
47.66
48.25
48.29

DNF

DNS

46.51
47.00
47.21
47.68
47.82
47.98
48.08
49.47

48.15
49.15
50.04
50.44
50.62
52.15

DNS

DNS



Heat-2
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Heat-3
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Heat-4

o N o o b~ WN P

Heat-5

ALEX A

LALIT MATHUR
NAGARAJ KUDUBHAVI
SAJIN V

AMAN AULUCK

LEON HORACE POOREKHORSANDI

MAHAVIR SINGH
SATHIYAN G

DHARUN A

SACHIN ROBY JOSE
PRASHANT KUMAR
JAIMON KC

ARUN K JOSEPH
VIJAY SINGH
HARJINDER SINGH
ARJUN KHOKHAR

MUHAMMED ANAS YAHIYA
SUMIT KUMAR

NOAH NIRMAL TOM
KAMBERDEEP SINGH
VIKAS SINGH

JITHU BABY

K RAJA

SACHIN KUMAR

VIJAY SINGH MALIK

MOHAN KUMAR
KUNHUMUHAMMED P

1 03/09/94
190 18/12/94
28 01/06/90
23 28/01/91
168 22/12/96
301 26/01/96
200 31/12/93
440 10/06/90

435 31/12/96

15 27/04/92
422 06/06/90

76 25/05/88
314 08/06/85
138 24/09/86
382 19/07/90
175 30/11/95

281 17/09/94
30 05/05/93
22 13/11/94

390 12/06/95

139 01/05/90

312 01/04/93
87 11/10/88

185 25/05/94

189 10/01/93

348 14/12/96
31 05/03/87

AIR FORCE
HARYANA
ARMY

AIR FORCE
HARYANA
MAHARASHTRA
HARYANA
TAMIL NADU

TAMIL NADU
AIR FORCE
RSPB

CRPF

NAVY

DELHI
PUBJAB
HARYANA

KERALA
ARMY

AIR FORCE
PUBJAB
DELHI
NAVY
CRPF
HARYANA
HARYANA

ONGC
ARMY

47.62
47.63
48.01
49.52
49.68
49.91
51.07

DNS

47.72
47.96
48.51
51.03
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

47.09
47.55
47.78
48.02
48.05
48.11
48.14
51.25

DNS

47.62
47.74



AMAL RAJ

4 VIKAS CHANDRAN
SWARANJEET SINGH
NEERAJ PANWAR
VIVEKANAND SPAH
D S RAHUL DAGADE
SHAREEF K

Event # 4 MENS 800m

TIME=17:35 Hrs

30/04/2016

# N.R.:SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 27/07/76
% M.R.:SAJEESH JOSEPH KER 1:46.81 2014
FINAL

JINSON JOHNSON

LALIT MATHUR

SAJEESH JOSEPH
BEANT SINGH

LIJO MANI

JITHU BABY

ARUN KUMAR

GRISH RAMACHANDRAN

0 N OO O b~ W N P

Heat-1

SAJEESH JOSEPH
BEANT SINGH
JITHU BABY

LIJO MANI

BIR SINGH

PANKAJ MALIK
RAJENDRA SINGH
SHYAMRAO DAUNDKAR
RAMAN YADAV
AJAY KUMAR PATEL

o O A~ W N P

275

395
477
141
454
268

266
190
267
134
320
312

90

267
134
312
320
92
126
456
295
327
350

18/12/90
31/05/90
10/11/91
07/10/86
18/06/86
23/12/92
11/01/89

15/03/91
18/12/94
14/01/87
10/01/99
03/05/94
01/04/93
01/12/95
10/09/82

14/01/87
10/01/99
01/04/93
03/05/94
20/07/90
06/05/93
26/11/94
09/09/92
10/10/92
01/05/97

KERALA
AIR FORCE
PUBJAB

UTTAR PRADESH

DELHI
TELANGANA
KERALA

KERALA
HARYANA
KERALA
DELHI
NAVY
NAVY

AIR FORCE
CRPF

KERALA

DELHI

NAVY

NAVY

CRPF

DELHI
TELANGANA
MAHARASHTRA
NAVY

ONGC

49.07
49.82
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

1:47.56
1:47.90
1:47.96
1:48.51
1:50.33
1:51.34
1:56.42
1:57.86

1:51.75
1:51.84
1:51.90
1:53.20
1:54.25
1:56.86
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS



Heat-2

0 N o o b~ WN P

Heat-3

A W N

JINSON JOHNSON

LALIT MATHUR
VISHWAMBHAR KOL KOLEKAR
ADARSH S

AMIT MATHUR

SACHIN ROBY JOSE

C MANIKANDHAN

BHARATH K A

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA

ARUN KUMAR

GRISH RAMACHANDRAN
RINKU RINKU

MANDIP BHIKHABH PARMAR
ANVIN JOHNSON

ARJUN KHOKHAR

AJAY KUMAR SAROJ
PARVESH KUMAR
PUSPENDRA SINGH

Event #5 MENS 1500m

TIME=18:15 Hrs
29/04/2016
# N.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 3:38.00 23/12/95

% M.R.:C. HAMZA ARMY 3:41.12 13.5.2007

1

o OO A~ WN

AJAY KUMAR SAROJ
SANDEEP SINGH

RAHUL HARVEER SINGH

BIR SINGH

SIDDHANT ADHIKARI
CHANDRAKANT MANWADKAR

266
190
226
16
127
15
48
224
412

90
192
149
313
175
355
181
415

355
203
119
92
308
299

15/03/91
18/12/94
28/07/91
27/10/93
20/07/95
27/04/92
04/05/83
09/08/91
18/11/86

01/12/95
10/09/82
10/10/94
16/11/93
12/07/93
30/11/95
01/05/97
18/07/97
15/12/99

01/05/97
05/12/85
01/12/96
20/07/90
19/10/92
18/11/92

KERALA
HARYANA
KARNATAKA
AIR FORCE
DELHI

AIR FORCE
BSF
KARNATAKA
RAJASTHAN

AIR FORCE
CRPF
HARYANA
GUJARAT
NAVY
HARYANA
ONGC
HARYANA
RAJASTHAN

ONGC
HARYANA
DELHI
CRPF
MANIPUR

MAHARASHTRA

1:54.10
1:54.85
1:55.28
1:56.21
1:56.81
1:57.44
1:57.55
1:57.79

DNS

1:57.83
1:58.21
1:58.61
2:30.50
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

3:44.60
3:45.86
3:46.07
3:46.12
3:46.38
3:49.02



C MANIKANDHAN

8 GRISH RAMACHANDRAN
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH

10 RAMAN YADAV

11 SURESH HIRAMAN WAGH

12 JAGDEV SINGH

HARSHAD RAMCHANDRA MHATRE
RAVINDER SINGH RAUTELA
KULDEEP KUMAR

Event # 6 MENS 5000m

TIME= 6:40 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD BIRMINGHAM 13:29.70 25/06/92
% M.R.:KHETA RAM RAJ 13:49.17 2014

1 LAKSHMANAN G

SURESH KUMAR

YUNUS MOHAMMED MOHAMMED
MAN SINGH SINGH
VASUDEYV NISHAD
VIKASH KUMAR

SANJAY MANDOL

BIPIN KUMAR PATEL
BIBIN GEORGE

YOGESH SHARMA
PRITAM KUMAR BIND
RAVI KUMAR

PAWAN VERMA

RAKESH KUMAR

VIKAS KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR PANDA
SURESH HIRAMAN WAGH
GURBHINDER SINGH

© 0 N o g b~ DN

=
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48
90
500
327
305
384
302
489
41

439
349
475
491
510
315
83
479
261
196
346
60
95
183
82
131
305
378

04/05/83
10/09/82
10/01/96
10/10/92
11/12/92
15/01/93
09/08/97
18/05/85
12/06/85

05/06/90
01/07/91
09/09/88
20/06/89

05/06/94
13/07/83
12/12/96
19/02/98
08/10/98
10/05/85
15/07/99
05/04/92
01/04/94
15/05/85
08/03/79
11/12/92
11/01/88

BSF

CRPF

WEST BENGAL
NAVY
MAHARASHTRA
PUBJAB
MAHARASHTRA
UTTARAKHAND
BSF

TAMIL NADU
ONGC

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH

NAVY
CRPF

UTTAR PRADESH

KERALA
HARYANA
ONGC

CBSE

CRPF
HARYANA
CRPF

DELHI
MAHARASHTRA
PUBJAB

3:50.20
3:58.65
3:59.07
3:59.67
4:08.39
4:10.08
DNF
DNS
DNS

13:51.29
13:52.83
14:11.55
14:39.08
14:50.09
14:52.90
14:58.77
15:02.89
15:37.92
20:46.18
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



Event # 7 MENS 10000m

TIME= 6:30 Hrs
30/04/2016

# N.R.:SURENDER SINGH VIGO-SPAIN 28:02.89 12.07.08
% M.R.:SURENDER SINGH ARMY 28:57.90 13.5.2007

1

© 0 N o o b~ DN

[
= o

LAKSHMANAN G
NITENDRA SINGH RAWAT

YUNUS MOHAMMED MOHAMMED

SURESH KUMAR
KHETA RAM
RANJEET KUMAR PATEL

KANTILAL DEVRAM KHUMBHAR

VASUDEV NISHAD
MUKESH RAWAT

GOVA RAM

PRAMOD SINGH PATNI
VIKAS KUMAR
INDERJEET PATEL
MANDIP BHIKHABH PARMAR
YOGESH SHARMA

AMIT KUMAR PANDA
GOPI THONAKAL
RAKESH KUMAR
NITENDER SINGH RAWAT

Event # 8 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

TIME= 18:30 Hrs

29/04/2016

# N.R.:GOPAL SAINI TOKYO 8:30.88 5/6/1981
% M.R.:R. RAMACHANDRAN TN 8:44.33 3/5/2010

1

2
3
4

NAVEEN KUMAR

DURGA BAHADUR BUDHA
SACHIN PATIL

MANJU MANJU

439 05/06/90
521 29/09/86
475 09/09/88
349 01/07/91
506
480 17/12/93
307 18/04/92
510
490 02/02/87
53 05/12/85
488 03/09/90
82 15/05/85
351 15/01/94
149 16/11/93
196 08/10/98
131 08/03/79
504
183 01/04/94
507

179 20/01/88
309 03/05/90
300 10/07/86
49 01/06/85

TAMIL NADU
UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH

ONGC
RAJASTHAN

UTTAR PRADESH

MAHARASHTRA

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTARAKHAND
BSF
UTTARAKHAND
CRPF

ONGC
GUJARAT
HARYANA
DELHI

KERALA
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND

HARYANA
MANIPUR
MAHARASHTRA
BSF

29:57.44
29:59.52
29:59.69
30:00.94
30:01.66
30:27.87
30:50.93
30:53.29
30:59.68
31:34.33
31:34.70
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

8:55.04
9:01.91
9:12.99
9:14.28



PAWAN VERMA
BIPLAB ROY

P RAMA SWAMI
KHEMA RAM

VISHAL KUMAR
DINESH PARIHAR
PRITAM KUMAR BIND
NAVEEN NIRANJAN
KARAMVIR SINGH

© 00 N o O

Event # 9 MENS 110m Hurdles

TIME= 16:25 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:SIDHARTH T. BRUSSELS 13.65 2012
% M.R.:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA ONGC 13.65 2012
FINAL

SURESH ARUMUGAM
ANUPENDRA KUMAR

T BALAMURUGAN
PAUL JOSEPH
TARUNDEEP SINGH
RUPENDER SINGH
SHARANBIR SINGH
SRIKANTH MADHYS CP

0 N O O b~ W N PP

Heat-1

1 T BALAMURUGAN
SURESH ARUMUGAM
ANUPENDRA KUMAR
ASHISH PANDEY
MOHAMMED ZEESHAN ALI
YUDHVEER SINGH

A W N

Heat-2

95
54
94
88
125
478
346
148
33

436
7
437

21
57
394

437
436
7
310
450
140

05/04/92
09/04/84
04/08/81
02/12/79
15/07/95
25/12/94
10/05/85
15/03/91
24/04/85

24/09/90
10/11/91
05/08/88
24/06/92
06/09/94
01/04/93
09/11/95
27/11/92

05/08/88
24/09/90
10/11/91
07/06/85
16/04/93
10/03/00

CRPF
BSF

CRPF
CRPF
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH

ONGC
GUJARAT
ARMY

TAMIL NADU
CRPF
TAMIL NADU
AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE
BSF
PUBJAB

AIR FORCE

TAMIL NADU
TAMIL NADU
CRPF
MANIPUR
TAMIL NADU
DELHI

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

9:31.45
9:33.11
9:49.59
10:11.73
10:20.80
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

14.33
14.70
14.72
14.81
14.86
14.96
14.97
15.10

14.69
14.80
15.16
16.94
DNS
DNS



a A W N P

Heat-3

PAUL JOSEPH
RUPENDER SINGH
SHARANBIR SINGH
ANGREJ SINGH ..
MUKHA RAM
GURINDER SINGH

SRIKANTH MADHYS CP
TARUNDEEP SINGH
NASIMUDHEEN M.N.
AKHIL KRISHNAN

THIYAGARAJAN JAYASHANKAR

LOKENDRA PACHERA

Event # 10 MENS 400m Hurdles

TIME= 16:00 Hrs
30/04/2016

#N.R.:JOSEPH G.ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 26.08.07

% M.R.:JOSEPH ABRAHAM CG 49.98 2012

FINAL

o o~ WN PP

Heat-1

JITHIN PAUL
DURGESH KUMAR PAL
JASDEEP SINGH
JAGDEESH CHANDRA
JABIR M.P
ANUPENDRA KUMAR
PRASHANT KUMAR
DHARUN A

JITHIN PAUL
DURGESH KUMAR PAL
JABIR M.P

57
394
372

89
359

21
318

442
38

274
476
387
220
319
7
422
435

274
476
319

24/06/92
01/04/93
09/11/95
24/05/93
03/07/85
15/10/90

27/11/92
06/09/94
15/01/95
21/02/90
03/01/89
01/07/93

13/03/90
20/04/94
19/02/92
05/03/94
08/06/96
10/11/91
06/06/90
31/12/96

13/03/90
20/04/94
08/06/96

AIR FORCE
BSF
PUBJAB
PUBJAB
CRPF
ONGC

AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE
NAVY

AIR FORCE
TAMIL NADU
BIHAR

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH

PUBJAB
KARNATAKA
NAVY

CRPF

RSPB

TAMIL NADU

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH

NAVY

+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s
+0.2m/s

+0.2m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s

14.82
15.00
15.17
15.21
15.63

DQ

14.85
14.94
15.54
DNS
DNS
DNS

49.94 *NMR
50.37
52.07
52.58
53.03
53.42
DNF
DNS

50.98
52.40
53.12



Heat-2

A WN

Heat-3

a A W N

ANUPENDRA KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR
SHANKAR PATLAVATH

DHARUN A
PRASHANT KUMAR
NAGABHUSHAN CP
VISHNU V SABU
JASHANJOT SINGH
VIJAY SINGH MALIK

JAGDEESH CHANDRA
JASDEEP SINGH
KULDEEP SINGH
VIJITH K VIJAYAN
SURJEET KUMAR
ADARSH S

VIKAS CHANDRAN

Event # 11 MENS High Jump

TIME= 16:00 HRS
30/04/2016
# N.R.:HARI SHANKER ROY SINGAPORE 2.25 28.09.04

% M.R.:NIKHIL CHITTARASU TN 2.21 2014

1

o N O O B~ W N

JAGDEEP SINGH
RITESH KUMAR

SARVESH ANIL KUSHARE
HARSHIT SHASHIDHAR

JITHU JOHNY
BHARATHI V
SANDEEP KUMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR

77 10/11/91
45 25/02/86
352 02/10/83

435 31/12/96
422 06/06/90
221 19/06/95
325 19/01/93
388 07/02/95
189 10/01/93

220 05/03/94
387 19/02/92
19 10/10/91

96 05/03/89

46 03/05/89

16 27/10/93

3 31/05/90

360 30/10/92
472 15/05/90
297 17/06/95
356 05/11/93
6 11/01/92
326 20/05/94
10 07/05/93
80 10/05/90

CRPF
BSF
ONGC

TAMIL NADU
RSPB
KARNATAKA
NAVY
PUBJAB
HARYANA

KARNATAKA
PUBJAB

AIR FORCE
CRPF

BSF

AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE

ONGC

UTTAR PRADESH
MAHARASHTRA

ONGC
AIR FORCE
NAVY
AIR FORCE
CRPF

53.18
55.75
DNS

52.81
53.43
53.68
53.83
DNS
DNS

53.57
53.83
55.45
55.75
1:01.38
DNS
DNS

2.11m
2.11m
2.08m
2.05m
2.05m
2.00m
1.95m
1.90m



Event # 12 MENS Pole Vault

TIME= 16:00 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:K.P. BIMIN JABALPUR 5.13 2012

% M.R.:KUNDAN SINGH AIR FORCE 5.05 2014
1 PREETH J

ANUJ SINGH

SONU SAINI
PRADHYUMN NARBAR
PARVEEN KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR

ANOOP CB

JITENDER SINGH
SUMIT KUMAR
KRISHNA PRASATH V
SUNDER SINGH
SANJAY SINGH

NIJIL JACKSON
BINEESH JACOB

© N N o 0o w o w DN

Event # 13 MENS Long Jump
TIME=17:00 HRS
29/04/2016

# N.R.:KUMARAVEL PREM KUMAR DELHI 8.09 05/8/2013

% M.R.:AMRIT PAL SINGH PUN 8.08 MAR-04

1 K.PREM KUMAR

NM, NM, 7.67, 7.81, 7.88, NM

2 ANKIT SHARMA

NM, NM, 7.16, NM, 7.76, NM

3 SAMSHEER SE

7.38, NM, 7.43, 7.38, NM, 7.62

4 YUGANT SHEKHAR SINGH

5 JITENDRA YADAV

441
357
354
130
180
11
219
136
410
452
58
509
263
264

421

194

230

484
487

21/04/92
19/05/95
19/07/96
01/08/94
10/10/92
12/02/90
02/03/90
12/12/92
02/10/94
30/09/91
10/04/85

29/04/94
17/03/86

06/02/93

20/07/92

10/06/94

02/10/97
08/07/94

TAMIL NADU
ONGC
ONGC
DELHI
HARYANA
AIR FORCE
KARNATAKA
DELHI
RAJASTHAN
TATA MOTORS
BSF

AIR FORCE
KERALA
KERALA

RSPB

HARYANA

KARNATAKA

ONGC

UTTAR PRADESH

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

4.95m
4.70m
4.70m
4.70m
4.70m
4.60m
4.50m
4.50m
4.30m
NM
NM
DNS
DNS
DNS

7.88m

7.76m

7.62m

7.49m
7.37m



6 NIKHIL CHITTARASU

7 K SABARI SANKAR

8 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV
9 SIDHARTH MOHAN NAIK
10 SILAMBARASAN M

11 VINOTH KUMAR Y

12 ANAND MORI

13 MEHAKPREET SINGH

14 SUMIT KUMAR

15 G.VINAY KUMAR

Event # 14 MENS Triple Jump

TIME= 17:05 HRS

30/04/2016

# N.R.:ARPINDER SINGH LUCKNOW 17.17 2014
% M.R.:RANJITH MAHESHWARI TN 16.85 2012

1 RENJITH MAHESWARY
16.33, 16.33, 16.28, 16.42, 16.05, 16.47

2 ARIVU SELVAM
15.78, 16.00, 15.74, 14.70, NM, NM

3 ARPINDER SINGH
NM, 15.99, 15.88, NM, NM, NM

4 KARTHIK U

5 RAKESH BABU AV

6 SUMIT CHAUDHARY
7 T VIMAL MUKESH

8 KAMAL MAAN

9 RANJIT SINGH

10 HARAMRIT PAL

11 SOPAVITAR PAL

Event # 15 MENS Discus Throw
TIME=17:00 Hrs
30/04/2016

438 24/08/90
448 10/10/96
144 10/10/93
227 08/09/95
317 27/12/92
316 26/09/94
517
362 26/03/95
81 20/03/92
24 14/07/95

270 30/01/86

423 28/05/91

358 30/12/92

425 03/06/93
311 20/03/90
405 21/01/95
444  25/03/96
474 08/09/96
393 05/10/93

50 17/02/93

51 01/01/88

TAMIL NADU
TAMIL NADU

DELHI
KARNATAKA

NAVY

NAVY

GUJARAT

ONGC

CRPF

ANDHRA PRADESH

KERALA

SSCB

ONGC

SSCB

NAVY
RAJASTHAN
TAMIL NADU
UTTAR PRADESH
PUBJAB

BSF

BSF

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

7.36m
7.25m
7.14m
7.13m
7.06m
7.04m
6.91m
6.70m
6.68m
5.92m

16.47m

16.00m

15.99m

15.98m
15.75m
15.59m
15.10m
14.73m
14.56m
14.03m
13.28m



# N.R.:VIKAS GOWDA NORMAN 66.28 2012
% M.R.:ANIL KUMAR TELCO 59.55 MAR-00
1 KIRPAL SINGH BATTH
54.68, 56.29, 56.48, 57.02, 57.76, 57.31

2 ARJUN ..

52.54, 54.35, 55.44, 55.72, 56.78, 56.22

3 DHARAMRAJ YADAV
56.03, 52.75, NM, 54.23, NM, 53.95

4 PRABHJOT SINGH

5 BALJINDER SINGH

6 VIKAS POONIA

7 JAGTAR SINGH

8 AKASH ANTIL

9 JAI DEEP

10 PARSHANT MALIK

11 ANSHU RAI

12 RAGHVENDER SINGH
13 DEEPAK CHODHARY

14 ABHILASH SAXENA

15 APOORYV DUBEY

16 ABHISHEK CHAUDHARY
17 JAGJIT SINGH

18 RAM KUMAR

19 MANOJ KUMAR MAHARANA

RASHPAL SINGH
INDERJIT SINGH...

Event # 16 MENS Hammer Throw
TIME=18:50 Hrs
29/04/2016

# N.R.:RAKESH KUMAR YADAV BANGLORE 70.16 2003
% M.R.:CHANDRODAYA N.SINGH UP 67.84 2014

1 NIRAJ KUMAR
NM, 64.82, 66.72, NM, 68.46, 68.36

345

451

486

403
402
413
386
114
171
188
481
201
147
285
282
117
361
44
331
137
424

19/05/92

01/07/93

26/01/91

05/05/92
23/07/89
15/09/88
07/10/92
29/09/90
07/07/93
10/07/91
03/08/89
22/08/95
15/06/91
05/07/93
28/03/93
24/10/94
09/08/80
22/07/76
25/12/92
04/02/86
06/07/92

ONGC

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

PUNJAB

PUNJAB
RAJASTHAN
PUBJAB

DELHI

HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
GUJARAT

MADHYA PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH

DELHI
ONGC
BSF
ODISHA
DELHI
SSCB

409 17/09/90 RAJASTHAN

57.76m

56.78m

56.03m

53.07m
53.04m
51.44m
51.19m
48.85m
47.21m
46.68m
46.66m
46.01m
45.73m
45.33m
43.74m
42.97m
41.93m
41.79m
40.48m
NM
NM

68.46m *NMR



2

SUKHDEYV SINGH

61.53, NM, 64.23, 65.43, 65.61, 64.60

3

GURJOHAR SINGH

59.72, 61.56, 61.83, 61.49, 58.28, NM

© 0 N o O b

AJAZ AHMAD

ARJUN TOMAR

AMIT GILL
GURJINDER SINGH
BHUPENDRA SINGH
VIKRAM SINGH
KULWINDER SINGH
P.V.BHARATH KUMAR

Event # 17 MENS Javelin Throw

TIME= 17:30 Hrs
28/04/2016

# N.R.:RAJINDER SINGH TRIVENDRAM 82.23 2015

% M.R.:DAVINDER SINGH ARMY 79.65 2015

1

VIPIN KASANA

76.42, 73.04, 72.15, 75.99, 75.16, 75.47

2

SHIVPAL SINGH

69.74, 75.18, 76.38, 76.20, 72.09, 74.61

3

DAVINDER SINGH

68.64, 68.55, 74.81, 73.12, 73.77, 76.26

© 00 N o 0 b

11
12
13

AMIT KUMAR
AMRENDRA SINGH
SAMARJEET SINGH
DHARMENDER KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR RAO
PARVINDER KUMAR
KRISHNA NAND TRIPATHI
JASNOOR SINGH
MAYANK SHARMA
GYANESH PATHAK

204

380

468
512
156
379
151
418
56
25

471

20

377

29
482
363
123
414
182
485
389
195
284

10/10/93

05/04/85

25/05/91

28/01/91
23/09/90
01/01/91
01/07/94
15/03/92
15/08/86

04/08/87

06/07/95

18/12/88

18/09/92
15/08/91
07/11/88
12/10/93
07/02/88
08/03/95
17/07/89
15/01/94
20/12/95
10/07/95

HARYANA

BSF

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA

PUBJAB

GUJARAT
RAJASTHAN

BSF

ANDHRA PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH

AIR FORCE

PUBJAB

ARMY

UTTAR PRADESH
ONGC

DELHI

RAJASTHAN
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUBJAB

HARYANA
MADHYA PRADESH

65.61m

61.83m

59.26m
59.23m
59.03m
58.44m
55.94m
53.63m
53.60m
NM

76.42m

76.38m

76.26m

76.19m
73.94m
71.34m
70.48m
69.75m
68.25m
68.11m
67.99m
66.91m
66.64m



14 VIPIN PANWAR

15 JITENDER SINGH

16 MANDEEP KUMAR

17 VIKAS SINGH

18 DURGESH KUMAR
19 NAVEEN KUMAR.

20 ARVIND KUMAR

21 SACHIN PANWAR

22 GAURAV CHOUDHRY
23 KUNAR SINGH

NEERAJ CHOPRA

Event # 18 MENS Shot Put

TIME= 17:30 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R..OM PRAKASH SINGH SZOMBATHELY 20.69 2012
% M.R.:INDERJIT SINGH HAR 20.65 2015

1 TAJINDERPAL SINGH TOOR
18.09, 18.51, NM, 19.93, NM, 19.35

2 INDERJEET SINGH

19.17, NM, NM, 19.10, NM, NM

3 JASDEEP SINGH..

17.08, 18.04, 17.86, NM, 18.36, NM

4 OM PARKASH KARHANA
5 NARESH ANTIL

6 NAVEEN CHIKARA

7 SHAKTI SINGH

8 TAJINDER SINGH

9 JAGROOP SINGH

10 RAVI PARMAR

11 YUDHVIR SINGH

12 GAGANDEEP SINGH

13 GURMAN RAJ SINGH

ALFIN VP

86
505
177
205
518
411
122

85
469

93
170

364

199

404

347

417
396
385
14
397
61
381
280

09/11/90

08/11/96
21/01/95
01/07/85
12/12/94
02/02/93
15/07/85
05/05/93
07/07/84
24/12/97

13/11/94

19/04/88

06/10/90

11/01/87
20/03/91
14/12/96
07/02/95
13/05/88
07/01/85
12/07/93
12/03/93
23/03/90
25/11/92
09/05/93

CRPF

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
HARYANA

CRPF
RAJASTHAN
DELHI

CRPF

UTTAR PRADESH
CRPF

HARYANA

ONGC

HARYANA

PUNJAB

ONGC

AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE
RAJASTHAN
PUBJAB
BSF

AIR FORCE
PUBJAB
CHANDIGARH
PUBJAB
KERALA

65.46m
65.24m
63.07m
63.06m
62.71m
62.20m
60.13m
56.68m
55.54m
55.26m
DNS

19.93m

19.17m

18.36m

18.28m
18.21m
18.01m
17.47m
17.42m
17.09m
16.53m
16.32m
16.30m
15.64m
NM



ARJUN ..
SATYENDRA SINGH
ROHIT THAKRAN
RAMESH KUMAR

Event # 43 MENS DECATHLON
TIME= 7:45 Hrs

28/04/2016
# M.R.:JORA SINGH HAR 7502 MAR-06
1 NARENDER ..
11.51,6.57,12.16,1.95,51.511,15.92,41.07,4.40,66.15,5:15.00
2 JAGTAR DHILLON
11.38,6.54,13.24,1.86,50.67,16.00,37.91,4.20,56.07,5:06.44
3 MUHAMMED HAFSEER P P
11.31,7.02,10.59,1.98,51.19,15.27,34.65,4.30,49.65,5:07.74
4 ANKIT SAINI
ANGRAJ SINGH
6 RAVINDER SINGH
AJAY YADAV
MANI KUMAR
AKHIL S

NARENDRA KUMAR
SURENDER KUMAR
DAYA RAM

MINAJ MONDAL
KARAN KUMAR SINGH
RANEESH V V

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m

TIME= 18:05 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:RACHITA MISTRY TRIVANDRAM 11.38 12.08.00
% M.R.:RACHITA MISTRY MAH 11.39 MAR-00

FINAL

451
483
142
184

166

407

262

193
18
202
503
178
17
79
186
32
501
286
279

01/07/93
01/01/84
29/10/97
01/01/81

04/08/94

01/05/93

30/07/96

24/05/95
10/03/88
15/04/96

11/06/98
24/02/91
01/12/88
03/04/94
05/07/85
03/07/95
02/04/90
25/03/87

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA

HARYANA

RAJASTHAN

KERALA

HARYANA

AIR FORCE
HARYANA

AIR FORCE
HARYANA

AIR FORCE
CRPF
HARYANA
ARMY

WEST BENGAL
MADHYA PRADESH
KERALA

NM
DNS
DNS
DNS

7049 Pts

6860 Pts

6853 Pts

6532 Pts

6209 Pts

5089 Pts
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS



0 N o o~ WN P

Heat-1

a M WN

Heat-2

a A W N

Heat-3

A W N

DUTEE CHAND

SRABANI NANDA

JYOTHI HM

MERLIN K JOSEPH

SINI'S

HIMASHREE ROY

PINKI PARAMANIK
MOOKALERA GANAP PADMINI

DUTEE CHAND

SINI'S

THARANYA JAYAMANI
STUTI SINGH

MUNNI DEVI
CHANDANA KC

DIVYA SAHARNA

JYOTHI HM

HIMASHREE ROY
MOOKALERA GANAP PADMINI
HEENA ..

MANJUSHREE R A

POOJA PANDIT

SHARMILA BAG

SRABANI NANDA

MERLIN K JOSEPH

PINKI PARAMANIK
SIMRAN KAUR BEDI
SAUJANYA KAMBEYANDA
HARSHITA SEHRAWAT

328
515
59
241
254
497
495
215

328
254
453
465
105
213
462

59
497
215

97

71
111

64

515
241
495
101
212
112

03/02/96
07/05/91
01/07/83
01/07/89
18/10/89
15/03/95
10/04/86
22/02/92

03/02/96
18/10/89
21/08/91
17/07/96
08/05/95
27/11/87
30/12/97

01/07/83
15/03/95
22/02/92
18/10/95
15/08/89
11/09/91
22/01/91

07/05/91
01/07/89
10/04/86
07/01/93
24/04/95
01/01/25

ODISHA
ODISHA
CANARA BANK
KERALA
KERALA

WEST BENGAL
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA

ODISHA

KERALA
TELANGANA
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH

CANARA BANK
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA
DELHI

CRPF

DELHI

CRPF

ODISHA
KERALA

WEST BENGAL
DELHI
KARNATAKA
DELHI

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

+0.3m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

11.33 *NR
11.45
11.46
11.76
11.81
11.82
12.33
12.36

11.48
12.07
12.62
12.71
13.32

DNS

DNS

11.60
12.01
12.41
12.73
12.80

DNS

DNS

11.68
11.85
12.45
13.49
DNS
DNS



PRIYANKA ..

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m

TIME=16.50 Hrs
30/04/2016

# N.R.:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/02
% M.R.:P.T. USHA S.RLY 23.30 JUL-98

FINAL
1

2
3
4
5

Heat-1

Heat-2

A W N

SRABANI NANDA

DUTEE CHAND

JYOTHI HM

HIMASHREE ROY
VIJAYAKUMARI GK
MOOKALERA GANAP PADMINI
RUCHA GAJANAN PATIL

JYOTHI HM

HIMASHREE ROY

MOOKALERA GANAP PADMINI
SOWNDHARAYA NANDHAGOPAL
SHABHYA PATEL

DUTEE CHAND
SRABANI NANDA
VIJAYAKUMARI GK
RUCHA GAJANAN PATIL
GAYAKWAD SARITABEN

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m

TIME=17.15 Hrs
29/04/2016

# N.R.:MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/04

99 02/02/95 HARYANA

515 07/05/91 ODISHA

328 03/02/96 ODISHA

59 01/07/83 CANARA BANK
497 15/03/95 WEST BENGAL
210 05/08/96 KARNATAKA
215 22/02/92 KARNATAKA
293 14/10/90 MAHARASHTRA

59 01/07/83 CANARA BANK
497 15/03/95 WEST BENGAL
215 22/02/92 KARNATAKA
433 22/11/94 TAMIL NADU

513 UTTAR PRADESH

328 03/02/96 ODISHA

515 07/05/91 ODISHA

210 05/08/96 KARNATAKA
293 14/10/90 MAHARASHTRA
146 01/06/94 GUJARAT

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

DNS

23.39
23.41
23.42
24.96
25.08

DNS

DNS

24.27
24.76
25.62
DNS
DNS

23.34
23.36
25.23
25.47

DNS



% M.R.:K.M. BEENAMOL KER 51.81 JUN-02

FINAL

0 N o o b~ WN P

Semi Final-1

0o N o O b~ W N PP

Semi Final-2

~N o g~ W N P

Heat-1

ANILDA THOMAS

MACHETTIRA RAJU POOVAMMA
JAUNA MURMU

ANU R

JISNA MATHEW

SANTHOSH KUMARI

AYANA THOMAS

DEBASHREE MAJUMDER

MACHETTIRA RAJU POOVAMMA
JAUNA MURMU

DEBASHREE MAJUMDER

ANU R

PRIYANKA PANWAR

ANJU THOMAS

VIJAYAKUMARI GK

SHABHYA PATEL

ANILDA THOMAS
SANTHOSH KUMARI
AYANA THOMAS
JISNA MATHEW
LIKSY JOSEPH

SINI JOSE

SONAL CHAWLA
RATTANDEEP KAUR

MACHETTIRA RAJU POOVAMMA
PRIYANKA PANWAR

256
342
340
341
339
69
73
493

342
340
493
341
460
257
210
513

256
69
73

339

240

238

104

159

342
460

06/05/93
05/06/90
16/08/90
20/04/93
07/01/99
15/01/90
20/01/93
06/04/91

05/06/90
16/08/90
06/04/91
20/04/93
03/04/88
25/05/92
05/08/96

06/05/93
15/01/90
20/01/93
07/01/99
17/02/90
25/05/87
16/11/92
27/02/87

05/06/90
03/04/88

KERALA

ONGC

ONGC

ONGC

ONGC

CRPF

CRPF

WEST BENGAL

ONGC

ONGC

WEST BENGAL
ONGC

UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA
KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH

KERALA
CRPF
CRPF
ONGC
KERALA
KERALA
DELHI
HARYANA

ONGC
UTTAR PRADESH

52.40
52.60
53.37
53.54
53.74
53.77
53.97
54.81

53.06
53.52
54.30
54.31
55.27
55.67
56.42
58.03

52.90
53.70
53.90
53.91
55.05
55.49
57.59

DNS

5411
55.07



o 0 b~ W

Heat-2

A WN

Heat-3

a M WN

Heat-4

a » 0N

ANJU THOMAS

VIJAYAKUMARI GK

SONAL CHAWLA

ALVINA KHAN

ASHWINI AKKUNJI CHIDANANDA

JAUNA MURMU

LIKSY JOSEPH

RATTANDEEP KAUR

POOJA ..

NIRMLA ..

SOWNDHARAYA NANDHAGOPAL
JERIN JOSEPH

ANILDA THOMAS
SANTHOSH KUMARI
JISNA MATHEW
SHABHYA PATEL
GAYAKWAD SARITABEN
NEHA NEHA

SHALU CHAUDHARY

AYANA THOMAS
DEBASHREE MAJUMDER
ANU R

SINI JOSE

RUCHA GAJANAN PATIL
ARCANA RAMDAS ADHAV
MANDEEP KAUR

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m

257
210
104
67
208

340
240
159
98
152
433
239

256
69
339
513
146
109
103

73
493
341
238
293
287
338

25/05/92
05/08/96
16/11/92
25/12/93
07/10/87

16/08/90
17/02/90
27/02/87
16/02/98
15/07/95
22/11/94
01/03/96

06/05/93
15/01/90
07/01/99

01/06/94
15/03/93
27/01/94

20/01/93
06/04/91
20/04/93
25/05/87
14/10/90
14/07/95
19/04/88

KERALA
KARNATAKA
DELHI

CRPF
KARNATAKA

ONGC
KERALA
HARYANA
DELHI
HARYANA
TAMIL NADU
KERALA

KERALA
CRPF
ONGC

UTTAR PRADESH

GUJARAT
DELHI
DELHI

CRPF

WEST BENGAL

ONGC
KERALA

MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA

ONGC

55.32

56.29

57.56
1:01.81
DNS

54.59
56.03
57.94
57.96
bQ
DNS
DNS

53.97
54.25
54.59
56.61
58.46

DNS

DNS

55.29
55.53
55.62
56.13
59.07

DNS

DNS



TIME=17:25 Hrs
30/04/2016

#N.R.:TINTU LUKA BRUSSLES 1:59.17 Aug-2010
% M.R.:JYOTIMOYEE SIKDAR E.RLY 2:02.28 JUL-98

1

0o N o o b~ WN

TINTU LUKA

GOMATHI MARIMUTHU
SHIPRA SARKAR
ARCANA RAMDAS ADHAV
RISHU DALSINGAR SINGH
LAXMI KASHYAP
CHITRAP U

RADHA VARMA

Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m

TIME= 18:00 Hrs

29/04/2016

# N.R.:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 10.10.02
% M.R.:SUNITA RANI PUN 4:08.01 AUG-99

1

~N o OB~ WN

OP JAISHA

CHITRAP U

ADESH KUMARI

RISHU DALSINGAR SINGH
KIRANJEET KAUR

ANU MOL THAMPI

SEEMA DEVI

MONIKA MOTIRAM ATHARE

Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m

TIME= 6:00 Hrs
28/04/2016

#N.R.:P.SRIDHARAN Guangzhou 15:15.89 26/11/2010

% M.R.:SUNITA RANI PUN 15:41.40 AUG-99

1
2

SURIYA L

SWATI HARIDAS GADHAWE

419
516
498
287
216
66
251
519

236
251
160
216
40

255
365
288

26/04/89
08/02/89
10/10/95
14/07/95
07/12/95
05/02/94
09/06/95

23/05/83
09/06/95
14/02/93
07/12/95
14/06/89
19/08/99
11/12/93
26/03/92

RSPB

TAMIL NADU
WEST BENGAL
MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA
CRPF

KERALA

CRPF

KERALA
KERALA
HARYANA
MAHARASHTRA
BSF

KERALA
PUBJAB
MAHARASHTRA

429 07/07/90 TAMIL NADU
290 01/06/90 MAHARASHTRA

2:01.84 *NMR
2:06.45
2:06.95
2:12.51
2:17.11
2:19.62
2:22.76
2:25.95

4:18.69
4:29.17
4:30.58
4:32.66
4:40.05
4:40.77
4:40.82

DNS

15:39.59 *NMR
15:44.00



o 0 b~ W

SANJEEVANI BABURAO JADHAV

MEENU MEENU
KIRANJEET KAUR
SEEMA DEVI
KHUSHBU KUMARI
ADESH KUMARI

Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m

TIME= 5:45 Hrs
30/04/2016

#N.R.:P.SRIDHARAN Guangzhou 31:50.47 21/11/2010
% M.R.:PREEJA SREDHARAN KER 32:56.58 4/5/2010
SWATI HARIDAS GADHAWE

SANJEEVANI BABURAO JADHAV

1

o O A~ W N

MEENU MEENU

MONIKA MOTIRAM ATHARE

PARTIMA KUMARI
ANISHA DEVI
SURIYA L

Event # 29 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase

TIME= 18:50 Hrs

29/04/2016

#N.R.:LALITA BABAR BEIGING 9:27.86 2015
% M.R.:LALITA BABAR MAH 9:52.34 2014

1

o N o o b~ WN

LALITA SHIVAJI BABAR
SUDHA SINGH

PARUL CHAUDHARY
WAHIDA RAHAMAN
PRAMILA YADAV

SHITAL ZAMAJI BHAGAT
AISHWARYA KALYANKAR
ANGEL JAMES

SRUTHIM S

333
108
40
365
34
160

290
333
108
288
68
65
429

289
466
458
72
467
306
292
511
247

12/07/96
01/07/95
14/06/89
11/12/93
15/01/95
14/02/93

01/06/90
12/07/96
01/07/95
26/03/92
02/01/92
17/11/91
07/07/90

02/06/89
25/06/86
15/04/95
02/03/83
20/07/94
02/08/93
15/12/96
14/03/96
20/07/96

ONGC
DELHI
BSF
PUBJAB
BIHAR
HARYANA

MAHARASHTRA
ONGC

DELHI
MAHARASHTRA
CRPF

CRPF

TAMIL NADU

MAHARASHTRA
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
CRPF

UTTAR PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
MAHARASHTRA
KERALA

KERALA

16:36.92
17:14.19
17:46.17
17:55.35
DNS
DNS

32:53.73 *NMR
34:43.76
36:02.22
37:07.31
39:40.69
39:51.41

DNS

9:27.09 *NR
9:31.86 *BMR
10:47.49
11:26.75
11:46.52
11:51.80
12:12.18
12:20.82
DNS



PADMAVATHI PADMAVATHI 434 23/04/89 TAMIL NADU
KHUSHBU KUMARI 34 15/01/95 BIHAR
HARJINDER KAUR 400 20/11/93 PUNJAB

Event # 30 WOMENS 100m Hurdles

TIME=16:00 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 8/9/2002
% M.R.:ANURADHA BISWAL ORI 13.48 MAR-06

1 PINKI RANI 163 19/08/95 HARYANA
2 PRIYANKA .. 99 02/02/95 HARYANA
GAYATHRY G 428 27/04/91 TAMIL NADU

Event # 31 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
TIME=16:15 Hrs

30/04/2016

#N.R.:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELS 55.42 8/8/1984
% M.R.:SAHEBANI ORAM ORI 57.60 JUN 2002

1 JAUNA MURMU 340 16/08/90 ONGC

2 AYANA THOMAS 73 20/01/93 CRPF

3 ASHWINI AKKUNJI CHIDANANDA 208 07/10/87 KARNATAKA

4 DIVYA B 63 30/04/90 CRPF

5 JASPREET KAUR 39 17/10/88 BSF
SANTHOSH KUMARI 69 15/01/90 CRPF

Event # 32 WOMENS High Jump

TIME= 17:15 Hrs

29/04/2016

# N.R.:SAHANA KUMARI HYEDRABAD 1.92 2012
% M.R.:BOBBY ALOYSIUS KERALA 1.89 JUL-03

1 SAHANA KUMARI 214 06/03/81 KARNATAKA
2 ANGEL P DEVASIA 235 06/12/94 KERALA
3 CHANDANA KC 213 27/11/87 KARNATAKA
4 STENY MICHAEL 249 07/11/92 KERALA

DNS
DNS
DNS

+0.0m/s 15.41
+0.0m/s 18.39
DNS

58.60
58.92
59.39
1:10.74
1:13.38
DNS

1.80m
1.73m
1.73m
1.70m



5 MALLIKA MONDAL
JINU MARIA MANUEL

Event # 33 WOMENS Pole Vault

TIME= 16:00 Hrs

30/04/2016

#N.R.:V.S. SUREKHA New Delhi 4.15 2014
% M.R.:V.S. SUREKHA TN 4.05 2014

1 KIRANBIR KAUR

2 DIJA KC

3 SINJU PRAKASH M K
4 DALVEER KAUR

KRISHNA RACHAN
BIMIN K P
MITHUNA K

Event # 34 WOMENS Long Jump

TIME= 17:30 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:ANJU B.GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/04
% M.R.:ANJU B.GEORGE KERALA 6.59 JUN-02

1 PRAJUSHA M A
6.30, NM, NM, NM, 6.29, 6.22
2 NEENA V
NM, NM, NM, 6.16, 6.24, NM
3 SHRADDHA GHULE
NM, NM, 5.69, 6.08, 6.21, 6.10
4 NAYANA JAMES
5 M A SIVA ANBARA ANBARASI
6 SNEHA M J
UMA MAHESWARI
MAYOOKHA JOHNY

Event # 35 WOMENS Triple Jump

494 14/12/87 WEST BENGAL
248 15/02/93 KERALA

369 16/06/90 PUBJAB
245 03/01/91 KERALA
252 27/12/93 KERALA
399 18/01/94 PUNJAB
253 24/05/94 KERALA
244 01/04/85 KERALA
211 22/11/92 KARNATAKA

246 20/05/87 KERALA

258 02/05/91 KERALA

291 06/03/91 MAHARASHTRA

237 18/10/95 KERALA
426 11/10/94 TAMIL NADU
70 14/07/87 CRPF

431 01/06/95 TAMIL NADU
336 09/04/88 ONGC

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

-0.6m/s
+0.0m/s

1.65m
DNS

3.50m
3.40m
3.30m
3.00m
NM
DNS
DNS

6.30m

6.24m

6.21m

5.76m

5.14m

4.97m
DNS
DNS



TIME= 16:00 Hrs

30/04/2016

#N.R.:MAYOOKA JOHNY INDIA 14.11 2011

% M.R.:ANISHA K.VIJAYAN CRPF 13.57 MAR-06

1 SHEENA NELLICKAL VARKEY

13.09, NM, 13.13, 13.39, 13.19, 13.37

2 SHILPA CHACKO

13.03, 13.22, 11.89, 12.83, NM, 13.20

3 M A SIVA ANBARA ANBARASI

NM, 11.05, 11.98, 12.40, 12.52, NM

4 BHAIRABI ROY

5 SHILPA SUNDAR

6 NIHARIKA VASHISHT
MAYOOKHA JOHNY

Event # 36 WOMENS Discus Throw
TIME= 17:45 Hrs

29/04/2016

# N.R.:KRISHNA POONIA MAUI 64.76 2012
% M.R.:NEELAM J.SINGH AP 60.95 JUN-02
1 KRISHNA POONIA
SANDEEP KUMARI
NAVJEET KAUR DHILLON
PARMILA DHAYAL
BALJIT KAUR

MAHA LAKSHMI M

o 0o A~ W N

Event # 37 WOMENS Hammer Throw

TIME= 17:15 Hrs

28/04/2016

# N.R.:.MANJU BALA LUCKNOW 62.74 2014
% M.R.:MANJU BALA RAJ 62.15 2014

1 SARITA PRAKASH SINGH
61.81, NM, 58.62, 60.30, NM, NM

250

234

426

496
217
371
336

162
161
334
154
367
430

22/11/92

18/12/92

11/10/94

02/02/95
28/02/87
17/10/95
09/04/88

05/05/77
10/12/92
06/03/95
15/05/91
01/05/83
24/05/96

KERALA

KERALA

TAMIL NADU

WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA
PUBJAB

ONGC

HARYANA
HARYANA
ONGC
HARYANA
PUBJAB
TAMIL NADU

464 26/10/89 UTTAR PRADESH

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

13.39m

13.22m

12.52m

12.50m

11.48m

11.16m
NM

55.09m
54.93m
53.65m
51.30m
46.28m
36.61m

61.81m



2 GUNJAN SINGH
NM, 50.51, NM, 51.62, NM, 55.38

3 RITU DHIMAN
51.23, 54.91, 50.11, NM, NM, 53.42
4 ANMOL KAUR
5 NIDHI .

6 KM NIKETA

SONIYA SUDHAKER SHINDE

Event # 38 WOMENS Javelin Throw
TIME= 16:00 Hrs

30/04/2016

# N.R.:ANNU RANI Incheon 59.53 2014
% M.R.:ANNU RANI UP 58.00 2014

1 ANNU RANI

56.90, 58.47, 54.18, 54.49, 57.04, 56.52
2 POONAM RANI
46.94, 49.32, 54.06, 46.89, 46.19, 52.61
3 SUMAN DEVI
51.12, 53.67, 51.45, 50.54, 50.42, 52.67
4 KUMARI SARMILA

Event # 39 WOMENS Shot Put

TIME= 17:00 Hrs

29/04/2016

# N.R.:MANEPREET KAUR KOLKATTA 17.96 2015
% M.R.:HARBANS KAUR TN 16.94 AUG-97

1 NAVJEET KAUR DHILLON
NM, 15.17, NM, 14.87, 15.06, 15.25

2 HARKIRAT KAUR

13.33, 13.81, NM, NM, 14.37, 13.63

3 SONAL GOYAL

13.06, 13.27, NM, 13.79, 13.14, NM

4 ANAMIKA DAS .

463

335

366

47

110
294

461

344

459

165

334

368

107

520

20/11/89

24/08/95

04/01/92

20/03/96

16/11/95
02/01/93

29/08/92

10/05/94

17/07/85

02/03/95

06/03/95

08/10/92

27/03/98

28/03/99

UTTAR PRADESH

ONGC

PUBJAB

BSF

DELHI
MAHARASHTRA

UTTAR PRADESH

ONGC

UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA

ONGC

PUBJAB

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH

55.38m

54.91m

54.22m

50.23m

49.33m
DNS

58.47m *NMR

54.06m

53.67m

49.05m

15.25m

14.37m

13.79m

13.02m



5 RAKHI SANGWAN

6 RENU GREWAL

7 PINKI DEY
NAMITHA GK

Event # 54 WOMENS HEPTATHLON
TIME= 8:20 Hrs

29/04/2016
# M.R.:JORA SINGH.J.SHOBHA AP 6211 2004
1 PURNIMA HEMBRAM
13.86,1.65,11.66,25.09,5.94,40.91,2:15.96
2 NIKSY JOSEPH
14.74,1.56,11.25,25.80,5.94,29.82,2:12.49
3 MANJUSHREE R A
15.94,1.38,10.43,26.25,5.50,31.69,2:36.11
4 NAYANA JAMES
PRIYANKA ..
PINKI RANI

LIKSY JOSEPH

164
157
492
209

329

242

71

237

99

163
240

10/07/95
22/06/93
03/04/92
04/11/96

10/07/93

17/02/90

15/08/89

18/10/95

02/02/95

19/08/95
17/02/90

HARYANA
HARYANA
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA

ODISHA

KERALA

CRPF

KERALA

HARYANA

HARYANA
KERALA

12.79m
12.76m
11.84m

DNS

5706 Pts

5225 Pts

4373 Pts

3893 Pts

3073 Pts

DNS
DNS



